1Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RGS..U, RGS..UDIN
RGS..U, RGS..UDIN DS ENG27/10/2022
1-Phase, 17.5mm solid state relays ‘U’ type connection
Benefits
Aim of this solid state switching device is to switch
heater loads and motor loads frequently. The range
offers solutions up to 30 AAC in 17.5 mm width.

RGS..U, RGS..UDIN DS ENG27/10/2022
Enter the code option instead of . Refer to selection guide section for valid part numbers.
Order code
RGS1  60  30KGU
Code Option Description Comments
R - Solid State Relay (RG)G -
S - Without integrated heatsink
1 - 1-pole switching
A Switching mode: Zero Cross (ZC)
B Switching mode: Instant ON (IO)
 60 Rated voltage: 42-660 VAC, 1200 Vp
D Control voltage: 4-32 VDC
A Control voltage: 20-275 VAC, 24-190 VDC
20 - Rated current: 20 AAC Available with DIN rail mount
accessory only
30 - Rated current: 30 AAC
K - Screw connection for control terminals
G - Box clamp connection for power terminals
U - Contactor configuration
- Single packaging
HT1 Thermal pad Option
DIN1 Din rail mount Option
X40 Bulk packaging of 40 pcs. Option
1. Add suffix 'HT' to RGS part number for RGS with attached thermal pad. Add suffix 'DIN' to RGS part number for DIN rail mountable RGS.
3Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RGS..U, RGS..UDIN
RGS..U, RGS..UDIN DS ENG27/10/2022
KGU: 	 input terminals = screw, 	 output terminals = box clamp
Selection guide - RGS..DIN (RGS for DIN Rail Mounting)
Rated voltage,
Blocking voltage Switching mode Control voltage
Maximum rated operational current
10 AAC
(525 A2s)
600 VAC,
1200 Vp Zero Cross (ZC) 4 - 32 VDC RGS1A60D20KGUDIN
Carlo Gavazzi compatible components
Description Component code Notes
Screw kits SRWKITM5X30MM - RGS Screw kit for mounting to heatsink
- Torx T20, size M5 x 30 mm
- Packing qty: 20 pcs
Thermal pad RGHT Pack of 10 thermal pads size of 34.6 x 14mm
RG DIN clip RGS1DIN Din clip accessory
Heatsinks RHS Heatsinks and accessories
Carlo Gavazzi further reading
Information Where to find it Notes
Datasheet https://gavazziautomation.com/images/PIM/DATASHEET/
ENG/rgc_u.pdf
Solid state contactor, RGC with 'U' - type
configuration
Datasheet https://gavazziautomation.com/images/PIM/DATASHEET/
ENG/rgs.pdf
Solid state relay, RGS (without heatsink),
'E' - type configuration
Datasheet https://gavazziautomation.com/images/PIM/DATASHEET/
ENG/SSR_Accessories.pdf
Heatsink range overview
Selection guide - RGS..
Rated voltage,
Blocking voltage Switching mode Control voltage
Maximum rated operational current
30 AAC
(1800 A2s)
600 VAC,
1200 Vp
Zero Cross (ZC)
4 - 32 VDC RGS1A60D30KGU
20-275 VAC,
24-190 VDC RGS1A60A30KGU
Instant ON (IO) 4 - 32 VDC RGS1B60D30KGU